b 3 N G NIV
s, L3 JJ‘ % S i = 6. EEIEE R IRPE LI 8. B1E 3. ENHHsREL e - 5. BIHENEE -
:“y . Iy' . r iy f : P‘ipm_n_t;iﬂ ;r.?; 12{E / OPERATION SWITCH SEMI AUTO AND FULL AUTO SHOOTING Take off cylinder unit. Take off outer barrel.
1ﬁ T \ ’ s :E HEEIZEZINTIRE - BIB BIEIGHAE
W i g ) .
w UJ\g 2 e ; 1. LB 3. B B Aim the target and pull the trigger to shoot. =

RELEASE MAGAZINE LOADING BBS
: EE RS IR25%EB.BE - WETRAE
% ORERAERRRELLE 5%

= l
Magazine max capacity is 25 rounds. A BB R B S: BARIR

Loading more than this quantity could bring e (8 : ' .
malfunctions. A:Fullauto  R:Semiauto  S: Safety 4. 8B E TR

Disassembe frame.

2. BNEEE 7. I e
Release th ;C'IEFI??:’{%SAFETY 9. B/ B EETHE

ADJUSTABLE FRONT / BACK SIGHT

magazine
ASTE:EDEEEBZISEE - PSR
EIEHE
A CAUTION: Magazine directly falling on ground

could cause deform or damage on it. Please 4. BE LR

be aware. ’ -
o INSERTING THE MAGAZINE BESRE | SiEl BREAKDOWN FA
° 155138 BENBEEABSELHA - B FRONT SIGHT REAR SIGHT E&BEJ’%. - ‘HHS?‘ / O Q
FEE-FIEREHEIE AL - sy
d 2.CO2/)\iB#REvER Insert fully loaded magazine in the airsoft Safety off % K OJgEFEE: THE REASON FOR BBS JAM:
3 INSTALLING 12G CO2 CARTRIDGE until you hear the sound of “CLICK". 10 ﬁ@ﬁﬁ a. $EBHESIREEE The BBs in the magazine does not line up very well
B N p \ N L3R NEE .
g RS EIEER - EA/VGRB - BLUE b. REZB.B38 Bad quality BBS
& FrET 7S EH R IEEA - ERRMIE LR - - : : -

SEIRERENER o - 5. B.BE LIE . c. BRESEMBMIEFE - FHBRILENE it could cause parts deformed or damage.

BRIAILES A CHAMBERING THE BB -

Turn the magazine cap out counter-clockwise SR SREIE - NEAMRE S = aE) AEE TG REEBRNBRT 28

_ magazine, Rapiily i the sorew A dlockwiss D7 - WG B B3R LR e AT 1 BE - SRR » BB -
AAKCM Fo7 %Eﬁﬂﬂ% when piercing the cartridge in the magazine. & - A CAUTION: This firearm can’t be without Pull the cylinder back as picture and clean the B.B get stuck.
Pulling the slide back. When the slide has holding crip safety.

AAKCMFO7 INSTRUCTION MANUAL |
® KIEN WELL TOY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
KWL www. kwcgun.com

been pulled completely back, release the
slide without pushing and the BBs will be
chambered.

}FER / DIS-ASSEMBLY

RERIEE /| MAINTENANCE GUIDE

FEFIEKI2000888; - EEUW TEAT - UBWHE CSHEARBIZBERES  BEHEHR

@Pinch point

SR BEEME 1685895 11T 1% - BNBEE - 2. BHEE - iy
NO.89, LN. 168, YILINRD., Press the magazine catch to release the Take off slide. g -

After every 2000 BBs shot * spray silicone oil on the surface between slide and frame, hammer
and firing pin for lubrication. Suggestion shown as below pictures.

RENDE DIST., TAINAN CITY magazine.

71752, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
TEL : +886-6-2798175

A IR REEEEERSH - BETRIEE

BCO2mmBREEN -

A\ CAUTION:To protect your magazine, please AFE WE) SR B8 SEER -
sales@kwegun.com release all of the CO2 out of the magazine BB B R ETEE » EERENE -
W Kwegun.com after every use. A CAUTION: When pulling the slide,

please don’t pull the trigger in the same
time to avoid misfire and dangerous.




WARNING

ABLUENRESTERS
READ THIS OWNER’S MANUAL C

]
= Il

A&
MPLETELY

(®)

IHREIREEB AR Rt HEBH B ESNVHBEERNRS - BERERSENEEN

CUERTSEERVIE N - FBFILGFEREE » [ERAVIR{FERRIRAVFIREE) -

LERT BER - AERFIRBEEERELE -

QEEZREBERE -

SHAFERPRE - FRGRIRERBREAMRE -
58 -

A MR Em - ERREE T OIBERL - BIEERIREARARIARAE N 0 FE /O RVIRIELL
1B BE2REOHA -

5. TEARHEEVIBRE - KEHE - DIBRHE -

bAXEREEREARANFAERIBFRSHIGAH -

7 BREMAEHEZREERY  RUOEBYRABERRUNZ R ERHBFLER -

8FEEMAEMEBBE  FZEROOEARAAMMORAN BN E R EABAIBBE
@FF ARSI/ RRIESY) -

9.E=ERKFERECO2/NBIRIEA50°C(122°F)UA - &R AEE EMCO2/)\ il i8
REZEIF -

10.ERTIEE 2B - DR

MEEFEARE  CENFHECEK

SEEINEE -

TUOEZIS

This airgun is intended for recreational or training purposes.To
prevent improper handling, modification or alteration causing
malfunction or accident, please read the owner’s manual carefully.
Enjoy the pleasant shooting experience by proper operation.

1.Do not put your finger on the trigger except shooting.

2.Please choose safe and proper target.

3.Please always keep the airgun on safe and unloaded when not using.

4 Like all mechanical devices, an airgun safety can fail. Always handle the airgun
safely even when the safety is “on safe”. Never point the airgun at any people.

5.Avoid ricochet. Never shoot at a hard or flat surface or at water.

6.Keep the airgun out of reach for small children.

7.Your backstop should be inspected for wear before and after each use. Discontinue
use of the backstop if surface shows signs of failure or ricochet.

8.0nly use high quality 4.5mm steel BBs. Never use (DBB diameter larger than 4.4
mm@®@BB with unsmoothed surface@reused BB that has been fired@incorrect
projectiles not design for this airgun

9.Do not expose CO2 cartridges to heat or store them at temperatures above 50
°C(122°F). CO2 cartridges may over heat or explode at temperatures above 50°C
122°F).

10.Check any gun that has been dropped to ensure that its function has not been

affected.

AAKCMFO7 RIIZEHFK

AAKCMFO7 SERIES PARTS LIST

Do not display this pistol in public—it may confuse people and may be a crime.

BAET S - HARBECHIE

= =
ERE

NO.| FTHRTE UNIT NO.| FTHRTE UNIT NO.| FTHRTE UNIT
PO1 | A FRAME 102 | BESIE®E [0 00N S04 | APEEEMIRER | [Bookin seanc
P02 |BETE LOWERFRAME 107 |{BSt%EIff | FRNGPINLOCATOR SO5 |#ffEIIfiE | S2SKNSHANGE
PO7 | 181 () GRIP (L) 201A| RELIAEE(Z) | CYLINDER(L) S08 | FEF1§MEE | SLIDE CATCHSPRING
P11 | 5B () HAND GURAD (L)  202A| L4 88 (53) | CYLINDER(R) soo |wimEmE | Sane N
P12 [EEAR(B) HAND GURAD 203 | BHaFiE HAMMER CATCH  S12 EifFEEE GRIP SAFETY SPRING
P13 |&1A (R) GRP(R) 204 |®REEE BARREL CONNECTOR ~ S13 | {E§tHiHE FIRING PIN SPRING
P17 | RESEREN | Rfsony O C 205 | AEERM FRAME FIXTURE ~ S18 |BEs8FiEE | Hovna. cATcH
P19 |BELEEA | KCCrscory 206 | WEIEAF | RSoRssory  S19|IRMIAR TRIGGER SPRING
P21 |{BEEH BARRELRING  301D| &l CYLINDER S20 |INVEEE VALVE SPRING
P41 | IMEER VALVE PACKING  302B|GiEEEES#H | Sho0NCNOZE o\ immms MAGAZINE SPRING
P42 |BERENI# (45) |BARRELLOCATORR) 304C| FAIASEEIE | CYLINDERGUIDE  SM2|GEIEFIEEE | SYRNDER Reocl
P43 |IREREAIME () |BARRELLOCATOR() 305B| REIABEIEE |Sltnve o SM4|SIEDFIE® | Recon sk
P45 | DfifEHItE | GASGUIDEVALVE 306 | WEIAEEEEH | CYLINDERLOCKER ~ SM5 | SftiZhItEEE (31) | SERING (2RONT)
P46 | FEE5 |1 BULLETGUIDE 307 | WEIAEEEE (T | CYLINDER BUMPER -
PA7 | BEEEEAM | OCkOR o 311 | BIEEINIEER Y | AN CNRFAE pe  RO1 | FBER RUBBER CHAMBER
P48 | BEBHL MAGAZINE FOLLOWER ~ 324 | BESIIEEVE | LOADNGNOZZLERING  RO2|OfiYEEPU S-4 | O-RING PU S-4
P50 |RERIELIE |BARRELRING 403 | BHTE@HET |loue ™  R03|OMES15 | ORINGS5
P52 | Szt FLOATING VALVE 501 | GIEEE GASROUTE PACKING ~ RO4 | OFBR1x6 O-RING 1x6
P53 |REAIEAIE |BARRELRING 605 | RELEMEE | Shne " ROG|OF/E2x15 | O-RING 215
P60 | BEEMNH YASAZINEBOTIOM g9 | BEFIEHAE | Yone - " RO7 |OgiE2x12 O-RING 2x12
Z06 | {BIEE | STOCK BASE ~ FO1|#%E¥H  |REARSIGHTSPRING
Z09 |HIEE FRONT SIGHT BO3 | fHkEh TRIGGER PIN FO3 | EEERE MAGAZINE BASE
710 |5 STOCK  BOS | BUEERME |[(Sovoan  ‘Gb BEEAMER | MASANERIT
Z11 |EHFE FIRING PINFRAME B9 | SHBE OUTER BARREL ~ FO4 |ESi@EMiEplig | EUGLSmM swiToH
214 | BEFiE MAGAZINE CATCH ~ B10 | EE8-Fitta HAMMER CATCHPIN ~ FO6 | FT#B COCKING HANDLE
715 | kR REARSIGHT  B12 | 42a8 Sane TPN  FO7 |RIBEAIEA | SPRRG OTR
716 | iRt TRIGGER B13 | AiEHH FRONTSTRAPBUCKLE  F11 | 1St FIRING PIN
Z17 | SRHEE ¢ TRIGGER CONNECTOR ~ B15 | 3BE -RittdH MAGAZINE CATCHPIN ~ EO1 | ERYIIIR E-RING
722 | BffER GRIPSAFETY  B16 | #EEME4 | REARSIGHTSCREW EO02 | IHi#24M2.0x6% | SET SCREW M2.0x6
726 | REEAT BARRELLOCATOR  B18 | ik SoRti© HANDLE EO03 | E#4M7T&M3.0x68| SCREW M3.0x6
727 | REREMIEL | ACcrssoRy O B19 |5 THEH | LOWERFRAMEPIN EO4 |BH#IIF/EN00E] SCREW M3.0x10
228 | EEWE INNER FRAME BASE ~ B20 |8 PIN  E10 |44 ®02.6x840 | SCREW 2.6x8
729 ®ELE SLDE  B22 \BiB(E§HfE) | PIN#B-CHASSIS  E11 HiflB#—M30x6% GRIP SCREW M3.0x26
730 | HIAKEE SRSENGHANDLE o3 | mmEENE | CoNnecTor PN E12  FBIRIEMG6.0EEH HEX NUT M3x6.0
731 | $1if COCKINGHANDLE ~ B24 | EEEHE | on-°C" ¥™"C  E13|@#oMM3x6 | SCREW M3x6
Z32 |RIEEE FRONTSIGHTBASE  B28 | WiRIEET PUNCTURE VAVLE ~ E14 | B2##7TEM3x8% | SCREW M3x8
733 ESEELIEM  FULUSEMISWITCH B31 GRIFE VALVE FRAME  E15 |E#OM26xHET  SCREW M2.6x8
Z34 | FEFE SLIDE CATCH B32 | IMEEA VALVE REAR E16 i SPRING PIN
z35 EIEEMES | for SOV B33 g VAWE  E17 ERUE ERNG
736 EMRIEES | GRPSAFETYBAR B215 RUEEEHER | hnes AL |
737 #%EMEE  REARSIGHTNUT BM3 WEE INNERBARREL U1 |FUBEHRI | INNERBARRELUNIT
751 BEAE MAGAZINE FRAME ~ SO1 | IBSENTHEE | She 09"k U2 RRGEH |VALVE UNIT

= 3 =N ai=e | S02 | BEEMEAEE ACorsSoRY SRl U3 |SHETESHEEE | PUNCTURE VAVLE UNIT

& - BRAENA - BURERER © or mEEEEE  ROLOUC s mEEGEEN INLCO  x1 mEER CYLINDER UNIT

AAKCMF07 RIEH D HEE

AAKCMFO07 SERIES EXPLORED VIEW

XRUGHHH T LR RREHLESE o
Spare parts may be modified for quality improvement
And such modification may be without advance notice.

K08-00128-N7 2023© 01



